 EPCOS Product Brief 2015
 Power Factor Correction
 PhaseCap Compact for Power Quality Solutions
 The PhaseCap© Compact series
is based on the EPCOS MKK-
technology, which is known for
many years from the successful
PhaseCap series with its unique

Output
kvar
CR
F
d x h
mm
Weight
kg
Type Ordering code Terminal
type
Packing
unit
pcs
Rated voltage 230 V AC
 5.0 60 3  100.3 85  x  200 1.2 MKK230-D-5-02 B25673A2052A040 A 9
7.5 9.0 3  150.5 100  x  200 1.7 MKK230-D-7.5-02 B25673A2072A540 B 6
10.0 12.0 3  200.7 116  x  200 2.2 MKK230-D-10-02 B25673A2102A040 B 4
12.5 15.0 3  250.8 116  x  200 2.2 MKK230-D-12.5-02 B25673A2122A540 B 4
Rated voltage 400 V AC
5.0 6.0 3  33.2 85 x 125 0.7 MKK400-D-5-02 B25673A4052A000 A 9
7.5 9.0 3  49.9 85 x 162 1.0 MKK400-D-7.5-02 B25673A4072A500 A 9
10.0 12.0 3  66.3 85 x 162 1.0 MKK400-D-10-02 B25673A4102A000 A 9
12.5 15.0 3  82.9 100 x 162 1.4 MKK400-D-12.5-02 B25673A4122A500 B 6
15.0 18.0 3  99.5 100 x 162 1.4 MKK400-D-15-02 B25673A4152A000 B 6
20.0 24.0 3  132.7 100 x 200 2.2 MKK400-D-20-02 B25673A4201A000 B 6
25.0 30.0 3  165.9 116 x 200 2.2 MKK400-D-25-02 B25673A4252A000 B 4
Rated voltage 415 V AC
5.0 6.0 3   30.8 85 x 125 0.8 MKK415-D-5-02 B25673A4052A010 A 9
6.2 7.4 3  38.2 85 x 162 1.0 MKK415-D-6.2-02 B25673A4062A010 A 9
10.4 12.5 3  64.1 100 x 162 1.4 MKK415-D-10.4-02 B25673A4102A010 B 6
12.5 15.0 3  77.0 100 x 200 1.7 MKK415-D-12.5-02 B25673A4122A510 B 6
15.0 18.0 3  92.5 100 x 200 1.7 MKK415-D-15-02 B25673A4152A010 B 6
20.8 25.0 3  128.2 116 x 200 2.2 MKK415-D-20-02 B25673A4202A810 B 4
25.0 -- 3  154.0 136 x 200 3.2 MKK415-D-25-02 B25673A4282A140 B 2
25.0 -- 3  154.0 116 x 224 2.7 MKK415-D-25-02A B25673S4282A140 B 1
Rated voltage 440 V AC
5.0 6.0 3  27.4 85 x 125 0.8 MKK440-D-5-02 B25673A4052A040 A 9
7.5 9.0 3  41.1 85 x 162 1.0 MKK440-D-7.5-02 B25673A4072A540 A 9
10.4 12.5 3   57.0 100 x 162 1.4 MKK440-D-10.4-02 B25673A4102A040 B 6
12.5 15.0 3  68.5 100 x 162 1.4 MKK440-D-12.5-02 B25673A4122A540 B 6
15.0 18.0 3  82.2 100 x 200 1.7 MKK440-D-15-02 B25673A4152A040 B 6
16.7 20.0 3  92.0 116 x 200 2.2 MKK440-D-16.7-02 B25673A4202A080 B 4
20.0 24.0 3  109.7 116 x 200 2.2 MKK440-D-20-02 B25673A4202A040 B 4
25.0 30.0 3  137.1 116 x 200 2.2 MKK440-D-25-02 B25673A4252A040 B 4
28.1 -- 3  154.0 136 x 200 3.2 MKK440-D-28-02 B25673A4282A140 B 2
28.1 -- 3  154.0 116 x 224 2.7 MKK440-D-28-02A B25673S4282A140 B 1
30.0 -- 3  164.0 136 x 200 3.2 MKK440-D-30-02 B25673A4302A040 B 2
30.0 -- 3  164.0 116 x 224 2.7 MKK440-D-30-02A B25673S4302A040 B 1
33.0 -- 3  181.0 136 x 200 3.2 MKK440-D-33-02 B25673A4332A040 B 2
33.0 -- 3  181.0 116 x 248 3.0 MKK440-D-33-0.2A B25673S4332A040 B 1
Rated voltage 480 V AC
6.3 7.6 3  29.0 85 x 162 1.0 MKK480-D-6.3-02 B25673A4062A380 A 9
8.3 10.0 3  38.5 100 x 162 1.4 MKK480-D-8.3-02 B25673A5102A020 B 6
10.4 12.5 3  48.1 100 x 200 1.7 MKK480-D-10-02 B25673A5122A520 B 6
12.5 15.0 3  58.0 100 x 200 1.7 MKK480-D-12.5-02 B25673A4122A580 B 6
15.0 18.0 3  69.1 100 x 200 1.7 MKK480-D-15-02 B25673A4152A080 B 6
16.7 20.0 3  77.0 116 x 200 2.2 MKK480-D-16.7-02 B25673A5202A020 B 4
20.0 24.0 3   92.0 100 x 200 2.2 MKK480-D-20-02 B25673A4202A080 B 4
25.0 30.0 3  115.0 136 x 200 3.2 MKK480-D-25-02 B25673A4252A080 B 2
28.0 33.6 3  129.0 136 x 200 3.2 MKK480-D-28-02 B25673A4282A080 B 2
28.0 -- 3  129.0 116 x 248 3.0 MKK480-D-28-02A B25673S4282A080 B 1
30.0 -- 3  138.0 136 x 200 3.2 MKK480-D-30-02 B25673A4302A080 B 2
30.0 -- 3  138.0 116 x 248 3.0 MKK480-D-30-02A B25673S4302A080 B 1
PhaseCap Compact
© EPCOS AG 2015 6
 Three-phase capacitors
50 Hz
Output
kvar
60 Hz
Output
kvar
CR
F
d x h
mm
Weight
kg
Type Ordering code Terminal
type
Packing
unit
pcs
Rated voltage 525 V AC
8.3 10.0 3  32.0 100 x 162 1.4 MKK525-D-8.3-02  B25673A5082A320 B 6
10.0 12.0 3  38.5 100 x 162 1.4 MKK525-D-10-02 B25673A5102A020 B 6
12.5 15.0 3  48.1 100 x 200 1.7 MKK525-D-12.5-02 B25673A5122A520 B 6
15.0 18.0 3  57.8 100 x 200 1.7 MKK525-D-15-02 B25673A5152A020 B 6
16.7 20.0 3  64.3 116 x 200 2.2 MKK525-D-16.7-02 B25673A5162A720 B 4
20.0 24.0 3  77.0 116 x 200 2.2 MKK525-D-20-02 B25673A5202A020 B 4
25.0 -- 3   96.0 136 x 200 3.2 MKK525-D-25-02 B25673A5252A020 B 2
25.0 -- 3   96.0 116 x 224 2.7 MKK525-D-25-02A B25673S5252A020 B 1
30.0 -- 3  115.0 136 x 200 3.2 MKK525-D-30-02 B25673A5302A020 B 2
30.0 -- 3  115.0 116 x 248 3.0 MKK525-D-30-02A B25673S5302A020 B 1
Rated voltage 690 V AC
5.0 6.0 3  11.2 116 x 164 2.1 MKK690-D-5-02 B25673A6052A090 C 4
7.5 9.0 3  16.7 116 x 164 2.1 MKK690-D-7.5-02 B25673A6072A590 C 4
10.0 12.0 3  22.5 116 x 164 2.1 MKK690-D-10-02 B25673A6102A090 C 4
12.5 15.0 3  27.9 116 x 164 2.1 MKK690-D-12.5-02 B25673A6122A590 C 4
15.0 18.0 3  33.5 116 x 164 2.2 MKK690-D-15-02 B25673A6152A090 C 4
20.8 25.0 3  46.5 136 x 200 3.2 MKK690-D-20.8-02 B25673A6202A890 C 2
25.0 30.0 3  55.7 136 x 200 3.2 MKK690-D-25-02 B25673A6252A090 C 2
Rated voltage 800 V AC
5.0 6.0 3    8.3 116 x 164 2.1 MKK800-D-5-02 B25673A8052A000 C 4
7.5 9.0 3  12.4 116 x 164 2.1 MKK800-D-7.5-02 B25673A8072A500 C 4
10.0 12.0 3  16.6 116 x 164 2.1 MKK800-D-10-02 B25673A8102A000 C 4
12.5 15.0 3  20.7 116 x 164 2.1 MKK800-D-12.5-02 B25673A8122A500 C 4
15.0 18.0 3  24.9 116 x 164 2.1 MKK800-D-15-02 B25673A8152A000 C 4
20.8 25.0 3  33.2 136 x 200 3.2 MKK800-D-20-02 B25673A8202A000 C 2
25.0 30.0 3  41.4 136 x 200 3.2 MKK800-D-25-02 B25673A8252A000 C 2
28.0 33.6 3   46.4 136 x 200 3.2 MKK800-D-28-02 B25673A8282A000 C 2
Rated voltage 900 V AC
10.4 12.5 3  13.6 116 x 164 2.0 MKK900-D-10.4-02 B25673A9102A400 C 4
12.5 15.0 3  16.4 116 x 164 2.0 MKK900-D-12.5-02 B25673A9122A500 C 4
15.0 18.0 3  19.7 116 x 200 2.4 MKK900-D-15.0-02 B25673A9152A000 C 4
20.8 24.0 3  26.2 136 x 200 3.1 MKK900-D-20.0-02 B25673A9202A000 C 2
25.0 30.0 3  32.7 136 x 200 3.1 MKK900-D-25.0-02 B25673A9252A000 C 2
Rated voltage 1000 V AC
10.4 12.5 3  11.0 116 x 164 2.0 MKK1000-D-10.4-02 B25673A0102A400 C 4
12.5 15.0 3  13.3 116 x 164 2.0 MKK1000-D-12.5-02 B25673A0122A500 C 4
15.0 18.0 3  15.9 116 x 200 2.4 MKK1000-D-15.0-02 B25673A0152A000 C 4
20.8 24.0 3  21.2 136 x 200 3.1 MKK1000-D-20.0-02 B25673A0202A000 C 2
25.0 30.0 3  26.5 136 x 200 3.1 MKK1000-D-25.0-02 B25673A0252A000 C 2
Display of ordering codes for EPCOS products
The ordering code for one and the same product can be represented differently in data sheets, data books, other publications and the website of EPCOS, or in order-related documents
such as shipping notes, order confirmations and product labels. The varying representations of the ordering codes are due to different processes employed and do not affect
the specifications of the respective products. Detailed information can be found on the Internet under www.epcos.com/orderingcodes